
 

APRIL 2022 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
27 

 
28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

1 
 

2 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

April Fool’s Day 

 

 
 

Birthday :    

Lisa Mezel 

 

 

 

 
 

Birthday :    

Christine Peterson 

 
 3 

 

 

 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10:00 AM   Worship with 

Communion followed 

by a Congregational 

Meeting and 

Confirmation Class 

 

 

6:00 PM  Good 

Shepherd Women  
 

Birthday :    

Gloria Ferris  

Anniversary :    
Ray & Theresa Strickland 
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM   

Food Pantry 
 

6:00 PM  Lenten 

Supper & Service 
 

Anniversary :    

Ned & Alice Vendrick 

 

 

Birthdays :    

Chastity Patterson 

Charity Patterson 

Kathie Whetsell 

Diane Wicker 

Ilona Strickland  

 

 

6:00 PM  Choir 

Rehearsal 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

10:00 AM - Noon  

Eater Egg Hunt 

 

 

 

  

B 

10 11 
 

12 
 

 

 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

 

8:00 AM   LMM 

Breakfast Meeting 
 
 

10:00 AM   Palm / 

Passion Sunday 

Service  followed by  

Congregational 

Council Meeting 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Birthday :    

Mike Herrin 

 

6:00 PM  Choir 

Rehearsal 
 

Birthday :    

Corson Wertz  
 

Anniversary :    

Marion & Gail Glover 

5:00 PM  - 7:00 PM  

Wonderful Wednesday 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

7:00 PM  Maundy 

Thursday 
 

Anniversary :    

Ted & Sara Avant 

 

 

7:00 PM  Good 

Friday Service 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Helana Strickland 

  

 
17 

 

 

18 19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

Easter 
 

10:00 AM   Worship with 

Communion 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Birthday :    

Madilynn Alberts 

 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM  

Food Pantry 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Christa Gilgen Martin 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Birthday :    

Hagan Strickland 
 

 
 

10: 00 PM   

Newsletter Deadline 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
24 25 

 

26 

 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

10:00 AM   Worship 

Service 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

5:00 PM  - 7:00 PM  

Wonderful Wednesday 

 

 

Birthday :    

Bobbie Smith 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anniversary :    
Cheryl & Donnie Clayton 

 

 
 

Birthday :    

Kristen Paindiris 

  


